FOIMPTO-1595 F 06-01-1	000	CUEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMM	EDCE
CHD No cort political total	•	SHEET		Trademark	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		▼	•	•	0
To the Honorable Commissioner c 1007244	89	ittached original d	ocuments or copy	thereof.	4,4
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	e and address of rece	iving party(ies)		S. 8
(1) Jun ITOH	Name	e: FUJITSU 1.1	MITED		
(2) Masaaki KATO	Intern	nal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? U Yes U No	į				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment U Merger	Stree	t Address:	amikodanak	a 4-cl	10 me
U Security Agreement U Change of Name	Na	kahara-ku, Ka	awasaki-sh	<u>i</u>	
U Other		Kanagawa ntry: Japan	State:	ZIP: 211	
Execution Date: February 2,1998 (1&2)		mal name(s) & address(es	attached? LI Yes	Ká No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			-		****
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execu	ition date of the applic	Februation is: 1998	uary 2	٤,
A. Patent Application No.(s)		atent No.(s)	-	Transfer Control of Co	-
09/08/366	D. 1	atent (vo.(s)			
ATTORNEY S DOCKET NO.: Additional numbers a	ittached? LI Ye	es 🖾 No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total	number of applications	s and patents invo	olved:	1
Name: HELFGOTT & KARAS, P.C.	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.0	0	
Internal Address: EMPIRE STATE BUILDING	l e E	nclosed			
60th FLOOR		uthorized to be charg	ad to deposit and	anust.	
	1	unonzed to be charg iny excess fe		Journ	
Street Address: 350 Fifth Avenue	8. Depo	osit account number 1634			
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10118	(Attacl	h duplicate copy of this pa	ge il paying by depos	sit account)	
Telephone NO.: (212) 643-5000 DONOIUS	SE THIS SPACE	E			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. The original document.	nation is true	and correct and any	attached copy is	a true co	py of
Leonard Cooper Name of Person Signing	Signature	There	2	9, 19 Date	98_
Reg. No. 27,625 Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, a	llachments, and documen	ا لــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. <u>E. M. S. S.</u>					
on Superior of the pursuant to 37 C.F.R.1.10.					
by Process Nous	į	3.00	3	25"	i

Any fee due with this paper, not fully covered by an enclosed check, may be charged on Deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

ASSIGNMENT

		GNOR, has made a certai		
		E SWITCH WHICH ACC	OMMODATES PLURAL	ITY OF
PROTOCOLS _	AND INTERWORKING	CONTROL METHOD		
for winen				
(check one) [X] an	application is being fi	led concurrently herewith,	1	
[] ал	application for a Pater	nt of the United States was	filed on	
	id given Application Se	erial No.		
and WHEREAS,	FUJITSU LIMITED			
having a place of busin		nikodanaka 4-chome		
is desirous of obtaining		i—shi, Kanagawa, 2 nd interest in, to and unde		, ASSIGNEE the said application:
ferred and set over, and successors, legal repressaid United States appl which may be granted protection, including, we filed for said invention applications and the rig Patent Laws of the Uninternational agreement and all forms of indust cates and designs whice all extensions, renewals ASSIGNOR authorofficial of any country forms of industrial pressure and successaid extensions, renewals assignor and country forms of industrial pressure said united to the succession of the said of	d by these presents do centatives and assigns, lication and all division of thereon and all reiss without limitation, all an in any country or country or country or the domestic laws that or the domestic laws that property protection have be granted for a sand reissues thereof; or countries foreign to operty protection on a	is hereby acknowledged, es hereby sell, assign, traithe entire right, title and in its, renewals and continual sues and extensions there pplications for patents, ut buntries foreign to the Unite the priority rights derivational Convention for the foreign to the country in which are, including, without limited invention in any court commissioner of Patents to the United States, whose applications as aforesaid, in accordance with the termination of the termination of the country in which are contained to the United States, whose applications as aforesaid, in accordance with the termination in the contained to the termination in the te	nsfer and set over, unto nterest in, to and under to tions thereof, and all Paleof; and all application ility models, and design ility models, and design ited States, together wived from said United State Protection of Industring such application is filitation, patents, utility matry or countries foreign and Trademarks of the duty it is to issue pate to issue the same to	the said ASSIGNEE, its he said invention, and the tents of the United States is for industrial property is which may hereafter be with the right to file such ates application under the al Property, or any other ed, as may be applicable; nodels, inventor's certification to the United States and any tents or other evidence or
AND ASSIGNOR	covenants and agrees	that he has full right to connent in conflict herewith.		t herein assigned, and has
AND ASSIGNOR legal representatives ar	further covenants and ad assigns, any facts kr all divisional, continui to aid the said ASSIGI	I agrees that he will com nown respecting said inve- ing, reissue and foreign ap NEE, its successors, legal	ntion, and testify in any	SSIGNEE, its successors, legal proceeding, sign all htful oaths, and generally gns, to obtain and enforce
	T	HOTI		
Full name of sole or fir	ISI IIIVEIROI		Date	02/02/1998
Inventor's signature	- Jokohama-s	hi Japan	Citizenship	Japan
Residence Remore	c/o FUJITSU COM	MUNICATION SYSTEMS	S LIMITED, 3-9-18	3.
Post Office Address	Shin-vokohama.	Kohoku-ku, Yokoha	ma-shi. Kanagawa	, 222-0033 Japan
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
				•
Full name of second jo	int inventor if any	Masaaki KATO		
Second Inventor's sign	nature <u>Mosaa</u>		Date	02/02/1998
Residence Nakaha	ara-ku, Kawasaki	-shi, Japan	Citizenship	Japan
Post Office Address	2-12-5, Shimok	odanaka, Nakahara	-ku, Kawasaki-sh	i,
1 OSt Office 7 Iddiess	Kanagawa, 211-			
		1		
Full name of third ioir	it inventor, if any			
Third Inventor's signa	iture		Date _	
Residence			Citizenship	
Post Office Address				
			PATENT	

REEL: 9194 FRAME: 0850